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Addendum Number 1 

To:  Pre-Bid Conference Attendees 

From: David Stultz 
City of Mobile Building Services Department 

Re: Service Contract – Mobile, Alabama Cruise Terminal – HVAC Maintenance and Repair 

Project #SC-026-25 

Date:  September 5, 2025  

This Addendum forms a part of, and modifies, the Bid Documents for the above referenced project, 
dated August 27, 2025.  Acknowledge the receipt of this Addendum No. 1 and all subsequent 
Addenda, if any, in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject Bidder to 
disqualification.  

General:     

Item 1.   The Pre-Bid Conference Attendance Roster, dated September 3, is attached and forms part 
of Addendum No. 1. 

Item 2. Following closer consideration this service contract will not require any Bid Bond.  Any 
references to a required Cashier's Check or Bond produced by a licensed Surety, within the 
entirety of the Project Manual, can be disregarded. 

END OF ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 



PURPOSE PROJECT DATE
Pre-Bid Conference SC-018-25 Cruise Terminal HVAC Maintenance & Repair 9/3/2025

NAME ORGANIZATION OFFICE CELL EMAIL
David Stultz City of Mobile 251-709-1428 david.stultz@cityofmobile.org
Darby Freeman Persons Services 251-281-4466 freeman@personsservices.com
Daniel Paulk Persons Services 334-797-9739 dpaulk@personsservices.com
Johnathan Jackson Persons Services 251-518-6912 jjackson@personsservices.com
Darren Deas Goram A/C 251-379-3233 darren@goramair.com
Enoch Smith Easy Heating and Cooling 251-298-7287 251-366-0185 enoch@easyheatingcooling.com
Gerry Raimer Star Service 251-508-4804 gerryreimer@starservicese.com
Josh Benton Star Service 251-661-4050 251-802-6804 joshbenton@starservicese.com
Zachary Powell Engineered Cooling Services 850-572-1221 zpowell@engcool.com
Keith Bradley City of Mobile 251-324-6235 keith.bradley@cityofmobile.org

LOCATION
Mobile, Alabama Cruise Terminal
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